From: Hogan, Steven

To: Spurgeon, Lawrence; 'Nalani Dahl'
Sent: 8/5/2010 3:03:25 PM
Subject: RE: Ala Moana board

Redacted

Steve Hogan
Parsons Brinckerhoff

808-768-6133

602-820-8056 cell

From: Spurgeon, Lawrence

Sent: Thursday, August 05, 2010 2:32 PM

To: Nalani Dahl; Hogan, Steven
Subject: RE: Ala Moana board

Redacted

From: Dahl Consulting [mailto:dahlconsulting@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Nalani Dahl
Sent: Thursday, August 05, 2010 5:24 PM

To: Spurgeon, Lawrence; Hogan, Steven

Subject: Fwd: Ala Moana board

Lawrence,

Don't you miss this....

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Pat Lee" <patlee@hawaii.rr.com>

Date: August 4, 2010 10:40:09 PM HST

To: "Nalani E. Dahl" <ndahl@hawaii.rr.com>, "Mark Scheibe" <Scheibe@pbworld.com>,
"Scott Ishikawa" <sishikawa1@honolulu.gov>

Cc: "Laura Pennington" <laurap@hawaii.rr.com>, "Gary Omori" <Arakimataemon@cs.com>,
"Jackie Ho" <jackieho88@gmail.com>, "Scott Dunn" <scott@accucopyconsulting.com>,
"matt derby" <derbym@pbworld.com>, "'Glasco, Shenrika™ <sglasco@honolulu.gov>,
<aj.halagao@gmail.com>

Subject: Ala Moana board

All,

Regarding our PIT reports, | neglected to mention at the Ala Moana board meeting last week, Councilmemer Kobayashi noted
the FEIS does not discuss its impacts on area condos. Mauka/makai views are blocked which is a violation of a 1990’s city
ordinance protecting views. She will be looking into this.

Note: | remember the ordinance which was introduced by then Council Chair Gary Gill. It had to do with public viewing areas like
Ala Moana Park, not from resident's lanais or windows. That was the intent.
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Sorry for the "senior moment".

Pat
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